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Back No Name Owner(s) Reg. Number Foal Year Sex Responsible party

7 Magicly Pretty Diana R Vredenburg AQHA 4653519 2005 S Diana R Vredenburg
22 Dark N Radical Sylvia Cremer AQHA X0644483 2005 M  Sylvia Cremer

35 Mito Brio Star Els Klaassen AQHA 4322368 2002 G Els Klaassen

45 Justa Zipzation Bibi De Weert AQHA 4709214 2005 G Bibi De Weert

50 HC Mister Dun Jac Henk Van Amstel AQHA 3664551 1998 G Evelien Geerlof

57 Just A Special Chex AM. Luken AQHA 4316354 2003 G Annemieke M. Luken
76 Smart Cash Cruiser Maurice Evers AQHA 3944010 2000 G Maurice Evers

82 Miss Plain Smart & Triple S Performance Horse LLC AQHA 3937341 2000 M Paul Derrez

87 Duranglo Doc Theo And Cathy De Leeuw AQHA 3160183 1993 S Theo And Cathy De Leeuw
88 Valentinos Peppy Pauls Western Stables AQHA 4542573 2004 S Paul Derrez

89 CD Show Olena Pauls Western Stables AQHA X0631471 2004 M Paul Derrez

90 Solanos Little Tivio Pauls Western Stables AQHA 4391083 2002 G Paul Derrez

91 EK Tess Skeeto Olena E. Klaassen Schoesterden H. AQHA 4849234 2006 M Els Klaassen

92 Seekers Candy Babe Denise Slegers AQHA 3094040 1991 M Denise Slegers

93 Smokey Dun It Carmen Noordman AQHA 4401905 2003 S Carmen Noordman
94 Shamokin Wenner Van De Berg AQHA 3415728 1995 S Wendy Van Osch

95 Radical Pacer Conny Hilbolling-van Zanten AQHA 4288976 2002 G Wendy Van Osch

96 Jacs Chosen One Wendy Van Osch AQHA 3809650 1999 S Wendy Van Osch

97 Joan Of Oak Conny Hilbolling-van Zanten AQHA 4288977 2002 M  Wendy Van Osch

98 HC Gambler By Tari Sylvia Van Uden AQHA 3913527 2000 S Wendy Van Osch

99 Taris Flasher Manfred Kroell AQHA 3403478 1995 G Manfred Kroell

100 Smokes Smartest Jr Jace Van Hek AQHA 4880897 2006 S Jace Van Hek

101 Peppy Docoholly Bianca De Roude AQHA 3873347 1999 M Bianca Geukes - De Roode
102 Royal Dun Jac Evelien Geerlof AQHA 4512740 2004 S Kim Van Dort

103 Aninvitationtoleave MAM Rietjens AQHA 4452651 2003 M  MAM (Theo) Rietjens
104 Brios Dynamic Dancer Marjolein Leezer AQHA 4678245 2005 M Marjolein Leezer

105 Dear Specials Shiloh Volker Planker AQHA 4918875 2007 M Volker Plaenker

106 Maya Te Riffic Bar Caroline E Schoneveld AQHA 3415981 1995 M Caroline E Schoneveld
107 Dudes Lucky Award Caroline E Schoneveld AQHA 3349507 1995 G Caroline E Schoneveld
108 Mr Cool Chocolate Mandy Johanns - Duvinage AQHA 4935179 2007 S Mandy Johanns - Duvinage
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110 Dd Frizzle Chick Theo And Cathy De Leeuw AQHA 4586167 2004 M Theo And Cathy De Leeuw
111 Trouble Brennas Kid Theo And Cathy De Leeuw AQHA 4041028 2000 S Theo And Cathy De Leeuw
112 Chips Te N Zip Theo And Cathy De Leeuw AQHA 4327315 2002 M Theo And Cathy De Leeuw
113 Royal Grays Theo And Cathy De Leeuw AQHA 4692703 2005 M Theo And Cathy De Leeuw
114 Ima First May Bay P.G. Waayer AQHA 3859947 1999 M Patricia G. Waayer

115 Little Star Of Dandy P.E. Van Jurries AQHA 4751661 2005 M P.E. Van Jurries

116 Brio Silver Spring Veronique C Wildeboer AQHA 3902545 2000 S Veronique C Wildeboer
117 Money Makes The Law Sonja Schiele-Wehr AQHA 3916481 2000 S Sonja Schiele-Wehr

118 My Technical Toolbar G. Van Dam-Stengs AQHA 4574349 2004 S G. Van Dam-Stengs

119 Darlene Enterprize Megan Schmidt AQHA 4612135 2004 M Saskia Banning

120 Funny Commander Flit John And Jolanda Brummans AQHA 3705481 1998 M Jolanda Brummans

121 Triple T Turtles Anita Pas AQHA 3280186 1994 M Anita Pas

122 Techniques Hot News Marleen Coppens AQHA 4059023 2000 G Marleen Coppens

123 NF Poco Sue Lena Marina Midy AQHA 4232094 2002 M Nikita Marinus

124 Just Twoeyed Ladyjac Pauline Buter AQHA 4323887 2003 M Pauline Buter

126 Keys Hollywood King Chantal Wielens AQHA 4599555 2004 S Chantal Wielens

127 Sheza Goo Goo Saskia And Marjolein Van Dorp AQHA 3722845 1997 M Saskia Van Dorp

128 Zans Provocation Margrit Nicoll AQHA 4679016 2005 M Margrit Nicoll

129 Golden Peppy O Lena Annelies Wanders AQHA 4089079 2001 M Annelies Wanders

130 A Love Machine Laura Telleman AQHA 4516863 2004 M Laura Telleman

131 Haidas Little Skipa Aline De Jong AQHA 4352074 2003 M Aline De Jong

132 Radical Skip A Twist Aline De Jong AQHA 4508901 2004 M Aline De Jong

133 Miss Chex Rosie Sarina Aarnoutse AQHA 3555367 1996 M Sarina Aarnoutse

134 A Stylish Gallo Hein-Pieter Okker AQHA 3983195 2000 S Hein-Pieter Okker

135 Simply Sweet Babe Jos MMRietjens AQHA 3403293 1995 M Jos M M Rietjens

136 Broadaniac Play Dennis Roemer AQHA 4031975 2001 S Dennis Roemer

137 Dun Jewel Starlight Dennis Roemer AQHA 4637896 2005 M Dennis Roemer

138 Nu Dollar Chex Robin Omes AQHA 3699520 1998 G Robin Omes

139 Skeetos Golden Socks Bo Omes AQHA 4766835 2005 G Robin Omes

140 Finest Stardust Klaus Gabler AQHA 3617480 1997 G Klaus Gabler
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141
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145
148
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150
151
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164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172

Sandy Dee Eternity
Investment Dun
Bonitas Whiz Girl

MR Tari Quartro
Keep This Promise
Mi Future Champ
Magnificient Kid

DW Al Dun De
Sunny Dears Special
Jacomores Holly
Docs Cinch
Runaround Lena
San Quixote Girl
Wranglers Donna
Expresso By Starlight
Apollo Scootersolena
CW Have White Enough
Prosperous Kalvin
Smoking Kills
Socials Moon Light
Radical M Tad Cher
MR Chip Cooke County
A Radical Intention
Royalty Rocks

GL Flit Bars Bonanza
Invited By Brio
Romantic Tail

Zippos Hot Melody
One Hot Step
Classical Technique

Owner(s)

Klaus Gabler
Manuela Kathmann
Anne Grotenhuis
Danielle Van Der Oort
Ann Bruggenhout
J.G. Van Kesteren
Anita Kruit

Kaylee Faassen
Ingrid Bongart
Ingrid Bongart
S.W. Hagenbeck

Patricia G. Waayer/S.W. Hagenbeck

S.W. Hagenbeck
Henk Van Nunen
Anita Groot Severt
Calie Wouters

Calie Wouters

Ann Couwenberg
Fenna Elzinga

M. Jfs-Ban Beeren
Sjouke Zyistra
Sjouke Zyistra
Laura Van Der Weide
Megan Schmidt
Danai Konstantakis
M.A. Hazeleger
Willem Schollaardt
Norbert Evers
Wilhelm Schollaardt
Willem Blog

Reg. Number

AQHA 3442128
AQHA 3667353
AQHA 4532993
AQHA 4229806
AQHA 3613735
AQHA 3959499
AQHA 4593416
AQHA 4937736
AQHA 4292841
AQHA 4012602
AQHA 3359016
AQHA 3637204
AQHA 3189143
AQHA 3267989
AQHA 4306534
AQHA 4929890
AQHA 5031929
AQHA 3906601
AQHA 4388344
AQHA 4187589
AQHA 4501513
AQHA 4516339
AQHA X0624847
AQHA 3943285
AQHA 4016996
AQHA 4600006
AQHA 4203664
AQHA 4244501
AQHA 4764335
AQHA 4600004

Foal Year

1995
1998
2004
2002
1997
2000
2004
2004
2002
2000
1995
1997
1993
1994
2002
2006
2007
1999
2003
2001
2004
2004
2003
2000
2000
2004
2002
2002
2005
2004

Sex

®

OHZI=Z=2002=20n2000nn======2000n 00

Responsible party
Klaus Gabler
Manuela Kathmann
Anne Grotenhuis
Danielle Van Der Oort
Ann Bruggenhout
Roos Knip

Anita Kruit

Kaylee Faassen
Ingrid Bongart
Ingrid Bongart
S.W. Hagenbeck
S.W. Hagenbeck
S.W. Hagenbeck
Henk Van Nunen
Anita Groot Severt
Tom Calie

Tom Calie

Tom Calie

Fenna Elzinga
Monique 1Jfs
Sjouke Zylstra
Sjouke Zylstra
Laura Van Der Weide
Megan Schmidt
Danai Konstantakis
Roelie Muller
Roelie Muller
Roelie Muller
Roelie Muller
Roelie Muller
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173 Invite Me Radical WH / Schollaardt Schollaardt AQHA 4761614 2005 M Roelie Muller
174 Hotroddin Red Tad Martine De Jong AQHA 4453614 2003 G Martine De Jong
175 Wrap And Roll Karin Van Bekkum AQHA 4398042 2003 G Karin Van Bekkum
176 Gotta Be Artful Laura Stadler AQHA X0653181 2005 G Karin Van Bekkum
177 Countrymill Cash Kid Herman Van De Bunt AQHA 4689099 2005 G Karin Van Bekkum
178 Radical MR Hotshot Laura Stadler AQHA 4646697 2005 G Karin Van Bekkum
179 Okies San Bar Marielle Flokker AQHA 4355509 2003 S Marielle Plokker
180 Oaky O Lea Evert Van Zanten AQHA 3521578 1996 S Evert Van Zanten
181 Ima Tuff Maguire Conny Hilbolling-van Zanten AQHA 3267311 1994 G Evert Van Zanten
182 Smart Little Playgun T Schraa AQHA 4207949 2002 S Karin E. Schraa
183 Hes A Triangle Chex Myanou Serlui AQHA 2226866 1999 G Myanou Serlui
184 OH Miss Major Dun It S.M. Van Der Werf AQHA 4479502 2004 M Evelien Geerlof
185 Unknown Evelien Geerlof AQHA NEW 2008 S Evelien Geerlof
186 Triangles Zip Michelle E.C.M. Linssen AQHA 4254431 2002 G Michelle E.C.M. Linssen
187 Skips Eternal Amber Jenny Van Lieshout AQHA 3390437 1995 M Jenny Van Lieshout
188 Brio S Twist Peggy De Kraa AQHA 4339983 2003 S Peggy De Kraa
189 CC Justa Sally Doll Peggy De Kraa AQHA 4139437 2001 M Peggy De Kraa
190 Unknown Anita De Kraa AQHA NEW 2008 S Peggy De Kraa
191 Just Frozen Wrangler MH Van Egmond AQHA 4639451 2005 G Iris M Van Collem
192 Brennas Olena Kid Iris M Van Collem AQHA 3985182 2000 G Iris M Van Collem
193 Unknown Peggy De Kraa AQHA NEW 2008 S Peggy De Kraa
194 Unknown Iris MVan Collem AQHA NEW 2008 S Iris M Van Collem
195 Whiz Worth John Dunford AQHA 4020595 2000 S Burgmeijer Quarter Horse
196 Hildas Smart Chic Burgmeijer Quarter Horse AQHA 4339340 2003 M  Burgmeijer Quarter Horse
197 Taris Spencer Cindy Depril AQHA 4617139 2004 S Burgmeijer Quarter Horse
198 Mozzie Skeeto Burgmeijer Quarter Horse AQHA 4683771 2005 M  Burgmeijer Quarter Horse
199 BQ Fancy Starlet Burgmeijer Quarter Horse AQHA 4826017 2005 M Burgmeijer Quarter Horse
200 CC Tadly Zipper Ellen Welten-Louwers AQHA 4139438 2001 G Ellen Welten
201 Hints Classic Rose Vanessa Hahn AQHA 4345176 2003 M Vanessa Hahn
202 Jessie Bar Freckles Peter Gehle AQHA 4319084 2000 S Bernd Boden
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205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
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226
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228
229
230
231
232
233

KHM Colonel Rey Chex
Shes Like Stardust
Peppy Dun It Chex
Flocielo

Boon B Back

Dmac Terminitior

Dun Gotta Bullet

Real Wimp Kid

Crystal Clear Pecos
Chic Warning Whiz
Little Yellow Spirit

GL Iron Spirit

Lenas Magic Jac
Solanos Wimpy Step
Skeets Peppy Tune
Last Diamond For Jack
Reminics Dry Duke
Check Me Out Tenderly
Keep In It Good

Meet Mr Bob

Son Of Two Jacks

Uu Ruby Starlight

The Lone Rooster
Magic Power Special
Goodness Im Great
Chips Miss Beaute
Spanish Top Gun
Shesa Radical Red
Unknown

Rickys Star Is Born

Owner(s)

Karl-Heinz Manns
Valerie Buijsse

Paulus Beurskens

Ruth Lindner

Ruth Lindner

Frank Lindner

Frank Lindner

Simone Sweep

Jos Pistorius

Brigitte Dillen

Judith And Joerg Junker
Guido Lanzerath
Anneliese & Hermann Meinert
Anita Ernst

Anita Ernst

Susanne Weber-Stadler
Miel Geurts

Kristina Orts

Dirk De Paepe

Nancy Wackenier
Wendy Van Osch

Ineke Van Uden

Ellen Schumacher-Molli
Sylva Van Der Wal-Starreveld
Sonja Kelly

Michael Rennollet
Annette Lipps

Carmen Gerritsen
Lianne Knoester
Lianne Knoester

Reg. Number

AQHA 3795651
AQHA 4167036
AQHA 4073323
AQHA 4437172
AQHA 4427109
AQHA 4321406
AQHA 4517001
AQHA X0604106
AQHA 4422201
AQHA 4145283
AQHA 4226008
AQHA 4746470
AQHA 4767142
AQHA 4662026
AQHA 4660011
AQHA 3940974
AQHA 4209093
AQHA 2932791

AQHA 4890608

AQHA 3991056
AQHA 3340017
AQHA 4332822
AQHA 4100630
AQHA 4334938
AQHA 4278900
AQHA NEW

AQHA 3259424

Foal Year

1998
2001
2000
2003
2003
2002
2004
2002
2003
2001
2002

1999
2002
2006
2006
2006
1999

2000
1995
2002
2001
2000
2002
2008
1994

Sex

NI =Z2 0220020600600 == 600000000060=2 00

Responsible party
Karl-Heinz Manns
Valerie Buijsse
Paulus Beurskens
Frank Lindner
Frank Lindner
Frank Lindner
Frank Lindner
Simone Sweep
Sylvia Pardys
Brigitte Dillen
Emanuel Ernst
Emanuel Ernst
Emanuel Ernst
Emanuel Ernst
Emanuel Ernst
Karin Van Bekkum
Minou Geurts
Christel Poels
Christel Poels
Christel Poels
Wendy Van Osch
Wendy Van Osch
Ellen Schumacher-Molli
Sylvester Ranch
Sandra Schaub
Sandra Schaub
Pia Lipps

Carmen Gerritsen
Lianne Knoester
Lianne Knoester
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234 Starlight Discofever Marielle Van Eerd-Panhuijsen AQHA 4801131 2006 S Sarah De Weerd
235 Lady Scotch Invited Sarah De Weerd AQHA X0647136 2005 M Sarah De Weerd
236 Smart Peppy Power Stefani Orth AQHA 3912972 2000 G Stefani Orth

237 Screamin Mel Stefani Orth AQHA 3334004 1994 M  Stefani Orth

238 LQ Hilary McKee Hermann Schuran AQHA 4026302 2001 M Julia Schuran

239 Skip Pine Pilot Hermann Schuran AQHA 4824150 2006 M Julia Schuran

240 MR Fancy Flo Rob Veen AQHA 4384359 2002 G Rob Veen

241 Spike The Doc Thomas Wasser AQHA 3516319 1996 M Diana Dammann
242 Remmy Demmy Ute Engel AQHA 4621185 2003 G Diana Dammann
243 Miss Euro B Bar Birgit Hettgen AQHA 4211245 2002 M Diana Dammann
244 Bambi In Hollywood J & Damman; Diana Royer AQHA 4908372 2005 M Diana Dammann
245 Smart Whizzin Chic John Sidney Royer AQHA 4493689 2003 M Diana Dammann
246 Go Leo Twister Jan Van Berendonk AQHA 3595147 1996 M Nikita Van Berendonk
247 Smart Laker Chic John Claudon AQHA 4381160 2002 M Enja Libor

248 Freckledlightninjack Danielle Schroeder-Veenstra AQHA 4115195 2001 S Danielle Schroeder
249 HL Specials Moonboy Hubertus Luering AQHA 4921348 2007 G Hubertus Luering
250 Dear Specials Dawn Susanne Markfort AQHA NEW 2008 M Hubertus Luering
251 Invitations Old Gold Virginie Lemort 2004 G Barbara Ceusters
252 Unknown Dion T Marbus AQHA NEW 2007 S Dion T Marbus

253 Direct Differance Jessy Goossens AQHA 3374253 1995 M Jessy Goossens
254 KJU Staint N Duino Jessy Goossens AQHA 4564866 2004 M Jessy Goossens
255 Smart N Gold Prosper Peymen AQHA 3050934 1991 G Prosper Peymen
256 Slack League Ekkehard Wittelsbuerger AQHA 4408590 2003 G Ekkehard Wittelsbuerger
257 Ceemberufntuf Mireille Van Soldt AQHA 4566704 2004 S Mireille Van Soldt
258 Glow By Night Patrick Janssen AQHA 5027772 2007 M Miranda Janssen
259 Borderline Girl Ingrid Den Engelsman AQHA 4142716 2001 M Ingrid Den Engelsman
260 Gumps Joe Cody BB M. Evertse AQHA 4597644 2004 G Jan-Pieter Koopman
261 Lil Ruf Bandit B.J.M. Pisano AQHA 4440899 2003 S Ed Gosen

262 The Smart Loper Guitink Robert & Marian AQHA 4479830 2003 G Ed Gosen

263 Invite Me To Ride M.P./ Colly A.G. Trust Colly AQHA 4580933 2004 M Ed Gosen
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264 Steelcity Invite
265 Looks Like Maggie

Total horses: 182

Owner(s) Reg. Number
Shannon Cairone AQHA 4755150
Ellen Ter Weele-Van Der Heide AQHA 4178827

Foal Year Sex Responsible party
2005 M Ed Gosen
2001 M Ellen Ter Weele-Van Der Heide



